# A Does Guilly Fair

2023 Country Nights Carnival Lights

## Mutton Bustin' Friday, June 16th

Entry opens June 1st

Check-in begins at 5:30 pm Mutton Bustin' at 6:00 pm Rodeo to follow at 7:00 pm

#### **Age Categories:**

Lil Busters 4-5 years old as of June 15, 2023 Busters 6-7 years old as of June 15, 2023

<u>60 pound weight limit</u>

\$50 per entry
Includes: T-shirt, one
admission into the fair
and the WINNER of each
division receives a buckle!

<u>Limited to 36 Busters - 18 slots reserved for EDC residents</u>
<u>FIRST COME FIRST SERVE!</u>

Pre-Register: El Dorado County Fair Office 100 Placerville Dr. Placerville Sponsored by:



#### MUTTON BUSTIN ENTRY APPLICATION

Lil Busters Division (4 & 5 year olds) []
Busters Division (6 & 7 year olds) []

### ALL RIDERS MUST WEAR A HELMET, SUPPLIED BY THE RIDER. THE FAIR WILL PROVIDE A CHEST PROTECTOR ONLY!

Participants Name:		Date of Birth:
Parent/Legal Guardian		Verified Weight:
Name:		Telephone No:
Address:		
Relationship to Minor:		
RELEASE, WAIVER	R OF LIABILITY, A	ND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT
In consideration and as a cond	dition of obtaining perm	nission from El Dorado County for the minor ,
Fair, the undersigned acknow		Nutton Bustin' Event at the 2023 El Dorado County llows:
1. The Event involves inherent or po age to the property of the i		personal injury to the said minor or others or of dam-
		the opportunity to make inquiries and obtain all rele- e nature, risks, and details of above-described Event.
against El Dorado County, a agents, representatives, an ing from any injury to the s	the El Dorado County Fai nd volunteers of El Dorad aid minor or any other p	ery claim for liability which the undersigned may have or Association, and any of the officers, employees, on County or the El Dorado County Fair Association aris- erson or damage to the property of the undersigned, participation of the minor in said Event.
any of the officers, employed do County Fair Association	ees, agents, representati harmless from any and c from any injury or damo	El Dorado County, the El Dorado County Fair Board, an ves, and volunteers of El Dorado County or the El Dora- all claims which the said minor, undersigned or any oth ages which might occur from the participation of the
		d has no medical, physical, or mental impairments or rticipation in this Event or require special care, equip-
6. Parent/guardian agrees that the grounds.	participant will be unde	r adult supervision at all times while on the fair
7. No Harnesses or Ropes on the sh day of.	eep allowed. No spurs. N	Io refunds if the child is over the maximum weight the
Parent/Guardian Signature:		Date:
	<u>Fair Use</u>	<u>Only</u>
Amount Paid:	Date:	Initial:
Ticket received:	Shirt Receive	d: